
RE An Inquiry at Hatton 

 

 

Advocates’ Joint Note on Programme 

 

1. The Advocates have corresponded on the order of the evidence and likely timings, 

having regard to the CMC and a topic-based Inquiry. The Advocates are also aware of 

the Inspector’s question on the adequacy of the 6-day time window which is presently 

charted for this Inquiry. 

 

2. The programme which is set out below is proposed jointly for the Inspector to consider. 

The Hatton Action Group request that additional provision for interested persons who 

cannot appear on the first day is made in a late-afternoon/early evening slot, and to 

ensure time is available for those who may be working or otherwise unavailable during 

the day. We have not included a slot for the site view, but there are several options for 

that. 

 

3. The Advocates presently consider that six days suffices. 

 

 

 

Richard Kimblin KC, Howard Leithead, Freddie Humphreys, Daniel Stedman Jones 

 

28th August 2025 

  



 
Day Activity Duration (mins) Start Time End Time 

Day 1 Inspector's Opening Remarks 30 10:00 10:30 

 Opening submissions x 3 30 10:30 11:00 

 Interested Persons (inc break) 120 11:00 13:00 

 LUNCH 45 13:00 13:45 

 Ms Wales in chief (Heritage LPA) 60 13:45 14:45 

 Ms Wales XX (inc break) 105 14:45 16:30 

 Ms Wales RXM 10 16:30 16:40 

     

     

Day 2 Inspector's Opening Remarks 5 09:30 09:35 

 Ms Mayle (Heritage THAG) 60 09:35 10:35 

 Ms Mayle XX inc break 105 10:35 12:20 

 Ms Mayle RXM 10 12:20 12:30 

 LUNCH 45 12:30 13:15 

 Ms Stoten in chief (Heritage App) 60 13:15 14:15 

 Ms Stoten XX by LPA 120 14:15 16:15 

 Ms Stoten XX by THAG 60 16:15 17:15 

 Ms Stoten RXM 10 17:15 17:25 

     

     

Day 3 Inspector's Opening Remarks 5 09:30 09:35 

 Mr Radmall in chief (Landscape THAG) 90 09:35 11:05 

 Mr Radmall XX (inc break) 120 11:05 13:05 

 Mr Radmall RXM 10 13:05 13:15 

 LUNCH 45 13:15 14:00 

 Ms Fisher in chief (Landscape App) 45 14:00 14:45 

 Ms Fisher XX by THAG (inc break) 105 14:45 16:30 

 Ms Fisher RXM 10 16:30 16:40 

     

Day 4 Inspector's Opening Remarks 5 09:30 09:35 

 Mr Wordsworth in chief (Planning LPA) 45 09:35 10:20 

 Mr Wordsworth XX 60 10:20 11:20 

 Mr Wordsworth RXM 10 11:20 11:30 

 Break 15 11:30 11:45 

 Mr Grosvenor in chief (Planning THAG) 60 11:45 12:45 

 LUNCH 45 12:45 13:30 

 Mr Grosvenor XX 60 13:30 14:30 

 Mr Grosvenor RXM 10 14:30 14:40 

     

     

Day 5 Inspector's Opening Remarks 5 09:30 09:35 

 Mr Shaw in chief (Plannign App) 75 09:35 10:50 

 Mr Shaw XX by LPA 60 10:50 11:50 

 Break 15 11:50 12:05 



 Mr Shaw XX by THAG 60 12:05 13:05 

 Mr Shaw RXM 10 13:05 13:15 

 LUNCH 45 13:15 14:00 

 Conditions session 60 14:00 15:00 

     

Day 6 Inspector's Opening Remarks 5 09:30 09:35 

 THAG Closing 45 09:35 10:20 

 LPA Closing 45 10:20 11:05 

 Break 15 11:05 11:20 

 App Closing 45 11:20 12:05 

 Any other matters    
 


